

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Robyn Truitt DrivonInterim County Administrator

Beth Gabor Public Information Officer 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8150 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 8, 2009

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Davis Library Open House September 12

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Library invites everyone to visit its temporary Davis branch library, open now at 2801 Second Street (entrance on Peña Drive), and to join in celebrating the reopening of the Davis branch at a Community Open House to be held Saturday, September 12, 1:00 to 4:00 p.m. This special event is hosted by the Yolo County Library and Explorit Science Center, and is sponsored by the Friends of the Davis Branch Library.

Visitors to the Community Open House will be able to enjoy live music and entertainment, Ed Middleton the magician, tours, family story times and much, much more.

"We look forward to celebrating the re-opening of the Davis library with our new neighbors – Explorit Science Center and the Davis Fencing Academy – and especially with the community," said Yolo County Librarian Patty Wong. "I hope everyone, young and old, will be able to join in the celebration this Saturday, and if not then, will visit our temporary Second Street location soon."

The temporary Davis branch library, located at 2801 Second Street, is necessary to accommodate the library program while the Davis branch library facility on E. 14th Street is renovated over the next 12 months. The East 14th Street building is undergoing significant renovation paid for by Measure P funds – overwhelmingly passed by Davis voters in 2007 – which increased the parcel tax to fund expanded library services, programs and facilities in Davis.

For additional information on Davis branch library programs and services, or other library locations, please call the Yolo County Library at (530) 666-8005 or visit the Yolo County Library's website at: www.yolocountylibrary.org.

###